

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 5845 of 2026

=====

VIKAS CHHABALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAJESH G BAROT(7134) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/06/2026

ORDER

Learned APP has produced on record a copy of the Vehicle Particulars (Screen Report) of the registering authority which indicates that the vehicle in question is registered in the name of one Rajeshbhai Vinodbhaii Gohel and not in the name of petitioner.

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for time. At his request, stand over to 07.07.2026.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)